
Chilbischiessen 2023

Schützenkönig
Rang Name Vorname JG Wohnort S tot K tot 100% E tot D tot 10% Total

1 Birrer Markus 1983 Luzern 59 56 115 99 295 39.4 154.4

2 Zimmermann René 1967 Wolhusen 58 56 114 95 293 38.8 152.8

3 Zumbühl Tobias 1989 Ruswil 56 57 113 91 296 38.7 151.7

4 Stadelmann Anton 1972 Doppleschwand 56 52 108 92 296 38.8 146.8

5 Burri Peter 1972 Wolhusen 53 55 108 88 300 38.8 146.8

6 Odermatt Walter 1960 Ruswil 54 53 107 95 283 37.8 144.8

7 Riedweg Hans 1953 Wolhusen 54 52 106 90 297 38.7 144.7

8 Käppeli Markus 1967 Ebnet 53 55 108 82 277 35.9 143.9

9 Wüthrich Ivan 1977 Wolhusen 54 50 104 89 285 37.4 141.4

10 Brun Hanspeter 1981 Steinhuserberg 55 48 103 83 299 38.2 141.2

11 Studer Josef 1950 Ruswil 51 52 103 77 281 35.8 138.8

12 Meier Kurt 1962 Wolhusen 53 50 103 81 276 35.7 138.7

13 Lustenberger Walter 1964 Geuensee 55 50 105 76 257 33.3 138.3

14 Weingart Walter 1969 Wolhusen 52 48 100 72 300 37.2 137.2

15 Achermann Franz 1967 Wolhusen 47 51 98 94 279 37.3 135.3

16 Drago Bruno 1957 Wolhusen 46 45 91 78 247 32.5 123.5

17 Vogel Andreas 1965 Ruswil 44 44 88 95 209 30.4 118.4

18 Drago Daniel 1987 Wolhusen 37 44 81 43 283 32.6 113.6

Schützenkönige von damals

Schützenkönig 2021 Zumbühl Tobias 156.1

Schützenkönig 2018 Stadelmann Anton 153.9

Schützenkönig 2016 Studer Josef 154.7

Schützenkönig 2014 Riedweg Hans 154.1

Schützenkönig 2012 Riedweg Hans 151.6

Schützenkönig 2010 Studer Josef 154.7

Schützenkönig 2008 Riedweg Hans 153.4

Schützenkönig 2006 Birrer Markus 149.0

Schützenkönig 2005 Blanc Raymond 154.1

Schützenkönig 2004 Brun Hanspeter 152.6

Schützenkönig 2003 Stadelmann Anton 151.8

Schützenkönig 2002 Zimmermann René 149.6

Schützenkönig 2001 Aregger Peter 152.2

Ladies - Cup 
Rang Name Vorname JG Wohnort L tot L 1 L 2 L 3 L 4 L 5 L 6

1 Wicki Shania 2005 Wolhusen 25 5 5 4 4 4 3

2 Stadelmann Yvonne 1973 Doppleschwand 24 5 4 4 4 4 3

3 Zimmermann Sandra 1972 Wolhusen 21 4 4 4 3 3 3

4 Bucher Astrid 1972 Wolhusen 20 5 5 4 3 3 0

5 Sidler Marie-Louise1958 Ruswil 18 5 5 5 3 0 0

6 Odermatt Käthy 1962 Ruswil 17 4 4 3 3 2 1



Saustich

Rang Name Vorname JG Wohnort S tot S 1 S 2 S 3 S 4 S 5 S 6 S 1x3

1 Birrer Markus 1983 Luzern 59 10 10 10 10 10 9 30

2 Zimmermann René 1967 Wolhusen 58 10 10 10 10 9 9 30

3 Stadelmann Anton 1972 Doppleschwand 56 10 10 9 9 9 9 28

4 Zumbühl Tobias 1989 Ruswil 56 10 10 9 9 9 9 28

5 Lustenberger Walter 1964 Geuensee 55 10 10 9 9 9 8 27

6 Brun Hanspeter 1981 Steinhuserberg 55 10 9 9 9 9 9 27

7 Wüthrich Ivan 1977 Wolhusen 54 10 10 9 9 9 7 26

8 Odermatt Walter 1960 Ruswil 54 10 10 9 9 8 7 26

9 Riedweg Hans 1953 Wolhusen 54 10 9 9 9 8 8 28

10 Meier Kurt 1962 Wolhusen 53 10 10 9 9 8 6 27

11 Burri Peter 1972 Wolhusen 53 10 9 9 9 9 7 27

12 Käppeli Markus 1967 Ebnet 53 10 9 9 9 8 8 26

13 Schumacher Sven 2003 Wolhusen 53 10 9 9 9 8 7 28

14 Weingart Walter 1969 Wolhusen 52 9 9 9 9 8 8 25

15 Studer Josef 1950 Ruswil 51 10 9 8 8 8 7 23

16 Binggeli Stefan 1960 Wolhusen 49 9 8 8 8 8 7 25

17 Bucher Martin 1968 Wolhusen 47 9 9 9 8 6 6 23

18 Wicki Shania 2005 Wolhusen 47 9 9 8 8 7 5 25

19 Achermann Franz 1967 Wolhusen 47 9 8 8 8 7 7 22

20 Aregger Viktor 1969 Wolhusen 46 10 8 8 7 7 6 22

21 Drago Bruno 1957 Wolhusen 46 9 9 7 7 7 6 22

22 Zimmermann Sandra 1972 Wolhusen 45 10 8 8 7 6 6 21

23 Vogel Andreas 1965 Ruswil 44 10 9 8 8 6 3 17

24 Bucher Elias 2002 Wolhusen 40 10 7 7 7 6 3 20

25 Odermatt Käthy 1962 Ruswil 39 8 7 7 7 7 2 22

26 Theiler Andrin 2009 Wolhusen 38 10 7 7 7 4 2 19

27 Sidler Marie-Louise 1958 Ruswil 38 9 8 7 7 6 0 23

28 Drago Daniel 1987 Wolhusen 37 8 7 6 6 5 5 21

29 Bucher Astrid 1972 Wolhusen 32 10 5 5 5 4 3 13



Ehrengabenstich

Rang Name Vorname JG Wohnort E tot E 1

1 Birrer Markus 1983 Luzern 99 82

2 Zimmermann René 1967 Wolhusen 95 94

3 Vogel Andreas 1965 Ruswil 95 85

4 Odermatt Walter 1960 Ruswil 95 84

5 Achermann Franz 1967 Wolhusen 94 60

6 Stadelmann Anton 1972 Doppleschwand 92 81

7 Zumbühl Tobias 1989 Ruswil 91 89

8 Zimmermann Sandra 1972 Wolhusen 91 85

9 Riedweg Hans 1953 Wolhusen 90 44

10 Wüthrich Ivan 1977 Wolhusen 89 84

11 Schumacher Sven 2003 Wolhusen 89 80

12 Burri Peter 1972 Wolhusen 88 81

13 Theiler Andrin 2009 Wolhusen 85 75

14 Stadelmann Yvonne 1973 Doppleschwand 85 59

15 Wicki Shania 2005 Wolhusen 84 55

16 Brun Hanspeter 1981 Steinhuserberg 83 77

17 Käppeli Markus 1967 Ebnet 82 71

18 Meier Kurt 1962 Wolhusen 81 58

19 Drago Bruno 1957 Wolhusen 78 57

20 Studer Josef 1950 Ruswil 77 69

21 Lustenberger Walter 1964 Geuensee 76 74

22 Bucher Martin 1968 Wolhusen 76 59

23 Binggeli Stefan 1960 Wolhusen 74 66

24 Bucher Elias 2002 Wolhusen 73 58

25 Weingart Walter 1969 Wolhusen 72 67

26 Aregger Viktor 1969 Wolhusen 69 67

27 Bucher Astrid 1972 Wolhusen 67 44

28 Sidler Marie-Louise 1958 Ruswil 46 26

29 Odermatt Käthy 1962 Ruswil 45 17

30 Drago Daniel 1987 Wolhusen 43 36



5-Liberstich

Rang Name Vorname JG Wohnort K tot K 1 K 2 K 3 K 4 K 5 K 6

A 1 Zumbühl Tobias 1989 Ruswil 57 10 10 10 10 9 8

A 2 Zimmermann René 1967 Wolhusen 56 10 10 10 9 9 8

A 3 Birrer Markus 1983 Luzern 56 10 10 9 9 9 9

A 4 Käppeli Markus 1967 Ebnet 55 10 10 10 9 8 8

A 5 Burri Peter 1972 Wolhusen 55 10 9 9 9 9 9

A 6 Odermatt Walter 1960 Ruswil 53 10 10 9 8 8 7

A 7 Studer Josef 1950 Ruswil 52 10 9 9 8 8 7

A 8 Stadelmann Anton 1972 Doppleschwand 52 9 9 9 9 8 8

A 9 Riedweg Hans 1953 Wolhusen 52 9 9 9 8 8 8

10 Achermann Franz 1967 Wolhusen 51 9 9 9 9 8 7

11 Meier Kurt 1962 Wolhusen 50 10 9 9 9 6 6

12 Lustenberger Walter 1964 Geuensee 50 9 9 9 8 8 7

13 Wüthrich Ivan 1977 Wolhusen 50 9 9 8 8 8 8

14 Brun Hanspeter 1981 Steinhuserberg 48 9 9 8 8 8 6

15 Weingart Walter 1969 Wolhusen 48 9 9 8 8 7 7

16 Schumacher Sven 2003 Wolhusen 47 10 8 8 8 7 6

17 Drago Bruno 1957 Wolhusen 45 9 9 8 7 6 5

18 Drago Daniel 1987 Wolhusen 44 10 9 8 7 5 5

19 Vogel Andreas 1965 Ruswil 44 9 8 8 7 7 5



Differenzler

Rang Name Vorname JG Wohnort Ansage Total Diff Invers

1 Weingart Walter 1969 Wolhusen 225 225 0 300

1 Burri Peter 1972 Wolhusen 235 235 0 300

3 Brun Hanspeter 1981 Steinhuserberg 235 236 1 299

4 Riedweg Hans 1953 Wolhusen 253 250 3 297

5 Stadelmann Anton 1972 Doppleschwand 255 251 4 296

5 Zumbühl Tobias 1989 Ruswil 243 247 4 296

7 Birrer Markus 1983 Luzern 260 255 5 295

8 Bucher Elias 2002 Wolhusen 205 211 6 294

9 Zimmermann René 1967 Wolhusen 240 247 7 293

10 Wüthrich Ivan 1977 Wolhusen 223 208 15 285

11 Odermatt Walter 1960 Ruswil 218 201 17 283

11 Drago Daniel 1987 Wolhusen 200 183 17 283

13 Studer Josef 1950 Ruswil 254 235 19 281

14 Achermann Franz 1967 Wolhusen 210 189 21 279

15 Käppeli Markus 1967 Ebnet 230 207 23 277

16 Meier Kurt 1962 Wolhusen 260 236 24 276

17 Bucher Martin 1968 Wolhusen 220 247 27 273

18 Lustenberger Walter 1964 Geuensee 200 157 43 257

19 Drago Bruno 1957 Wolhusen 255 202 53 247

20 Vogel Andreas 1965 Ruswil 220 129 91 209


